HOFMANN
geodyna 7100

Spare Parts Tavole ricambi
Pieces de Rechange Tabla de Repuestos

Ersatzteilliste Figuras das Pecac
3anacHble 4acTu




INDEX Page

EAZ0088G87A | CABINET 4
EAZ0070G81a_A | POWER INLET 7
eaz0070g64a.1 | ALU VIBRATORY SYSTEM INT.FLANGE 9
eaz0088g88a | USER INTERFACE 12
EAZ0088G89A | SAPE 2D ASSEMBLY 14
EAZ0088G23A | PEDAL ASSEMBLY 17
EAZ0088G90A | WHEEL GUARD 19
EAZ0088G16A | MID-RANGE ACCESSORY BOX 21
EEWB733AWD_E | ELECTRIC DIAGRAM 23

UPDATING GUIDE:

Jan. 2015: first release




- (GB): in a given list, components sharing the same letter (A,B,C...), in the “Note” column
are compatible.

- (FR): dans une table, les composants qui présentent la méme lettre (A,B,C...) dans la
colonne “Note”, sont compatibles.

- (DE): Die in einer Tabelle aufgefilhrten Komponenten, die in der Spalte “Anmerkung” mit
demselben Buchstaben (A,B, C...) gekennzeichnet sind, sind kompatibel.

- (RU): B paHHOM cnMcke KOMMOHEeHTbl ¢ oAwHakoBbiMu BykBamwn (A, B, C) B rpace
"TpumevaHna” coBMecTUMbI.

- (IT). allinterno di una tabella, i componenti che presentano la medesima lettera
(A,B,C...) nella colonna “Nota”, sono compatibili.

- (ES): dentro de una tabla, los componentes de la columna “Nota” que poseen la misma
letra (A, B, C...) son compatibles.

- (PT): em uma determinada tabela, os componentes que apresentarem a mesma letra
(A,B,C...) na coluna “Nota”, sdo compativeis|

NoTEs T




EAZ0088G87A

11/2014




Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Note Not

Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designacao Hg'? otd
OMUCAHME -
CABINET S2 RAL 3000 CORPS MACHINE S2 RAL 3000 GEHAUSE S2 RAL 3000 RED

1 EAS2101G15A CASSONE S2 RAL 3000 CAJA S2 RAL 3000 CAIXOTE S2 RAL 3000 X
KABUHET S2 RAL 3000
PLASTIC COVER S2 HABILLAGE PLASTIQUE KUNSTSTOFFABDECKEINHEIT S2

2 EAC0100G68A COPERTURA PLASTICA COBERTURA PLASTICA S2 COBERTURA PLASTICA S2
MNATUKOBbIV KOXYX S2
FLAT PLUG GROUNDING 4-POL. CONNECTEUR PLAT TERRE FLACHSTECK.MASSEANSCHL 4-P

4 2-23201 CONNETTORE PIATTO M/TERRA CONECTOR PLATO M/TIERRA CONECTOR PRATO M/TERRA X
KOHTAKT 3A3EMIIEHUA
J-TYPE BRAKE PEDAL GROUPE PEDALE FREIN J PEDALGRUPPE J-STYLE

8 EAA0263G07A GRUPPO PEDALE FRENO J GRUPO PEDAL FRENO J PEDAL TRAVAO J X
MEJAINb TOPMOSA
HOLE PLUG BOUCHON ORIF. LOCHKAPPE

9 EAC0060G00A TAPPO FORI TAPON ORIFICIOS TAMPA FUROS X
MPOBKA ONA OTBEPCTUIA
BLACK COV. CAP FOR SHEETMETAL BOUCHON HABIL. NOIR POUR TOLES DECKEL, SCHWARZ, FUR BLECHE

10  1-10576A TAPPO NERO DI COP. PER LAMIERE TAPON NEGRO DE COB. PARA CHAPAS TAMPA PRETA DE COB. PARA CHAPAS X
MNACTUKOBOE KOJbLIO
GROUNDING CONDUCTOR CABLE TERRE ERDUNGSKABEL .

11 EAW0265G40A CAVO DI TERRA CABLE TIERRA CABO DE TERRA X
MPOBOA 3ASEMINEHNA
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER 8 A2J

12 1-11533 DADO TUERCA PORCA
TFAVIKA 934
SCREW, PHIL PAN H.TAPP. VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEND D3,9X13 TCB

13 1-22623A VITE AUTOF. TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC. X
BVHT C FONOBKOW PHILIPS
VIBRATORY SYST. COV BOTTOM HABIL. INF.GROUPE MES. RAL9005 UNTERER DECKEL D. MESSEINHEIT RAL9005

14 EAMO0062G50A COPER. INF.GRUPPO MIS. COBERTURA INF. GRUPO MIS. RAL9005 COBER. INF.CONJUNTO MED. X
HMXHUY KOXYX UBMEPUTENBHOM CUCTEMI
SPRING CUT COVER S2 BL.STRUCT. COUVERCLE OUV. RESSORT S2 NOIR R. FEDEROFFNUNGSDECK.S2, SCHW.STRUKT.

18  EAS2100G20A COPERCHIO AP.MOLLA S2 NERO B. TAPA APERT. MUELLE S2 NEGRO B TAMPA ABERT. MOLA S2 PRETO B.
MPYXNHA
FLANGES PROTECTION PROTECTION FLASQUES FLANSCHSCHUTZ

21 EAC0060G02A PROTEZIONE FLANGE PROTECCION BRIDAS PROTECAO FLANGE
SALLUNTHBLIN BYDEP
FLANGE HOLDER PIN AXE PORTE-FLASQUES FLANSCHBOLZEN

22  EAMO0006GO1A PERNO PORTA FLANGE PERNO PORTA BRIDAS PINO PORTA-FLANGE
KPOHLUTEWH
SELF-LOCK SCREW VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEND D 4.8X9.5TEZB

28  1-3924 VITE AUTOFIL. TORNILLO AUTOF. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC. X
BMHT CAMOKOHTPALMACA
BLACK CAP FOR SCREWS M5 BOUCHON NOIR POUR VIS M5 LINSENKOPFDECKEL, SCHW., F. SCHR. M5

29  1-10476A TAPPO A CALOTTA NERO VITI M5 TAPON CASQUETE NEGRO TORNILLOS M5 TAMPA CALOTA PRETA PARAFUSOS M5
SAMYLWKA YEPHAA ONA BUHTOB M5
SCREW TSEI VIS FHc SENKSCHRAUBE MIT INNENSECHSKANT 5X16 10.9 ZINC.BIA

30  1-25503A VITE TSEI TORNILLO TSEI PARAFUSO TSEI
BUHT TCEI M5X16 OLIMHKOBAHHbI/
Insulating transformer 100/230V TRANSFORMATEUR 100/230V Transformator 100/230V

31 7-01802A Trasformatore d'isolamento 100/230V Transformador 100/230V Transformador 100/230V X
PA3BA3bIBAKOLLNN TPAHCHOPM.100/230B 500VA 50-60Hz

= available - disponible - vorhanden B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag c = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene

= available R - disponibile - disponible - disponivel

= on requestR - a richiesta - a peticién - no pedido

= suggested R - consigliato - sugerido - sugerido




Designation Désignation Bezeichnung

Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designagao H?# Nota
OMUCAHUE 5
Insulating transformer TRANSFORMATEUR Transformator 230/230V

31 EAA0363G31A Trasformatore d'isolamento Transformador Transformador 1 X X
PA3BA3bIBAIOLLNN TPAHCOOPM.
Insulating transformer 100/230V TRANSFORMATEUR 100/230V Transformator 100/230V GEO6300

31 EAA0373G92A Trasformatore d'isolamento 100/230V Transformador 100/230V Transformador 100/230V 1 X
PA3BA3bIBAIOLLNN TPAHC®OPM.100/230B 500VA 50-60Hz

= available - disponible - vorhanden B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag c = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene

= available R - disponibile - disponible - disponivel = on requestR - a richiesta - a peticion - no pedido = suggested R - consigliato - sugerido - sugerido







Designation

Pos Code Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

POWER INLET ASSEMBLY

Désignation
Designacion

ENSEMBLE CONNECTEUR ALIMENTATION

Bezeichnung

Designagao Note Nota

HOTa

BAUGRUPPE VERBINDER VERSORGUNG

1 EAA0350G43A ASSIEME CONNETTORE ALIMENTAZIONE CONJUNTO CONECTOR ALIMENTACION CONJUNTO CONECTOR ALIMENTACAO 1

BJIOK NOABOOA NMUTAHMA B CBEOPE

Screw for plastic Vis autotaraud. pour plastique Spez.Schraube f.kunststoff D4X12
2 1-09326A Vite autofil. per plastica Tornillo aut. para plast. Parafuso auto-rosc. PARA plastico 2

BuHT Ang nnactuka

= available - disponible - vorhanden
= available R - disponibile - disponible - disponivel

B

= on request - sur demande - auf Antrag
= on requestR - a richiesta - a peticion - no pedido

c = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene
= suggested R - consigliato - sugerido - sugerido




EAZ0070G64A

(24)

s .

(26)

(11)

(10)

12/2013




Pos Code

Designation

Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

ALU VS MOT. INT. FL.D. 40/28,5 POL. RING

Désignation
Designacion

ENSEMBLE VIBRATOIRE

Bezeichnung

Designacao N. Note Nota

HOTa

SCHWINGER, KOMPLETT

1 EAA0338G53A ALU GRUPPO MISURA FL. INTEGRATA GRUPO DE MEDIDA CONJUNTO SISTEMA DE MEDIDA 1
ANKO. BUBPATOP NHTEP. ®JIAHEL| 40/28,5 TA
ALU VS MOT. INT. FL.D. 40/28,5 POL. UL ENSEMBLE VIBRATOIRE UL SCHWINGER, KOMPLETT UL
1 EAA0364G85A ALU GRUPPO DI MISURA FL. INT. UL GRUPO DE MEDIDA UL CONJUNTO SISTEMA DE MEDIDA UL 1
AJKO. BUBPATOP UHTEIP. ®NIAHEL] 40/28,5 UN
DRIVE PULLEY POULIE D’ENTRAINEMENT ANTRIEBSSCHEIBE
2 EAMO005D12A PULEGGIA DI TRASMISSIONE POLEA DE TRANSMISION POLIA DE TRANSMISSAO 1
LLIKNB
WASHER - d. 8X24 RONDELLE d.8X24 SCHEIBE B 8,4 -A2J d. 8X24
3 1-17841 RONDELLA COMUNE d.8x24 ZINC. ARANDELA COMUN D.8X24 GALVANIZ. ARRUELA COMUM d.8x24 ZINC. 1
LLIAMBA 8X24 UNI6593
HEXAGON HEAD SCREW VIS H SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8X35
4 1-32901 VITE TE TORNILLO TE PARAFUSO TE 1
BVHT C WUIECTUIPAHHOW rONOBKOM 933
BELT COURROIE RIEMEN 5PJ711
5 8-3531 CINGHIA CORREA CORREIA 1
PEMEHb 7867
MOTOR INCL. CONNECTOR Y2K MOTEUR MOTOR MIT Y2K-VERBINDER
6 2-59266A MOTORE CON CONNETTORE Y2K MOTOR CON CONECTOR Y2K MOTOR COM CONECTOR Y2K 1
OBUTATENb C PABBEMOM Y2K
UL MOTOR INCL. CONNECTOR Y2K UL MOTEUR UL MOTOR MIT Y2K-VERBINDER WS 120W
6 2-59366A UL MOTORE CON CONNETTORE Y2K UL MOTOR CON CONECTOR Y2K UL MOVIM.R COM CONECTOR Y2K 1
UL OBUTATEJIb C PASBEMOM Y2K
MOTOR PULLEY POULIE MOTEUR MOTORSCHEIBE
7 EAMO005D08A PULEGGIA MOTORE POLEA MOTOR POLIA MOVIM.R 1
KB SNEKTPOOBUIATENA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE M6X8
8 1-28410 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1
BUHT 915
SPACER FOR MOTOR PIECE D’ECARTEMENT DU MOTEUR MOTOR-DISTANZSTUCK
9 EAMO005D09A DISTANZIALE PER MOTORE DISTANCIADOR PARA MOTOR DISTANCIADOR PARA MOVIM.R 4
MPOCTABKA KPEMNEHNA SNEKTPOOBUIATES
Washer plain Rondelle plate Unterlegscheibe, flach D. 6,4
10 1-16641 Rondella piana Arandela plana ARRUELA plana 2
LAMBA 9021
HEX HEAD SCREW VIS H SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M6X16
11 1-46701A VITE TE TORNILLO TE PARAFUSO TE 2
BUHT 933
MAIN SHAFT LOCK ASSEMBLY ENS. DE BLOCAGE ARBRE PRINCIPAL FESTSTELLBREMSE, KOMPLETT
12 EAA0332G12A FRENO DI ARRESTO COMPL. FRENO DE PARO COMPLEM FREIO DE PARADA COMPL. 1
CTOINOP BAJIA B CBEOPE
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE M4X20
13 1-35006A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1
BUHT 7985
TRANSDUCER CAPTEUR MESSGEBER
14 EAA0260D59A TRASDUTTORE TRANSDUCTOR TRANSDUTOR 2
NMPEOBPA3OBATESb
OPTO-ELECTRONIC UNIT CARTE OPTO-ENCODER AVEC LENTILLE OPTOELEKTRONIKKARTE MIT LINSE
15  EAA0344GO00A SCHEDA OPTO-ENCODER CON LENTE TARJETA OPTO-ENCODER CON LENTE CONJUNTO OPTO-ENCODER COM LENTE 1

BJIOK OMNTO-3HKOMEPA C NIMH30M

= available - disponible - vorhanden
= available R - disponibile - disponible - disponivel

= on request - sur demande - auf Antrag
= on requestR - a richiesta - a peticién - no pedido

c = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene
= suggested R - consigliato - sugerido - sugerido




Pos Code

Designation

Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

TRANSDUCER FIXING UNIT

Désignation
Designacion

MOYENS DE FIXATION DU CAPTEUR

Bezeichnung
Designagao

MESSGEBER-BEFESTIGUNGSEINHEIT

Note Nota
HOTa

16 EAA0328G16A GRUPPO FISSAGGIO PIEZO GRUPO FIJACION PIEZA CONJUNTO FIXAGCAO PEGA
PUNKCATOP NPEOBPA3OBATENA
SCREW TCEI 8X20 8G VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHRB.M.ISKT.M8X20-8.8-A2J M8X100 8K
17 117709 VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI
BVHT TCEI M8X20 1ISO 4762
CABLE WITHOUT TEMP. SENSOR CABLE SANS CAPTEUR DE TEMPER. KABEL OHNE TEMPERATURFUHLER
18  EAWO0240G67A CAVO SENZA SENSORE TEMPERATURA CABLE SIN SENSOR TEMPERATURA CABO SEM SENSOR DE TEMP.
KABEb BE3 TEMMNEPATYPHOIO OATHUKA
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D4X9X0,8
19 1-9641 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
LWAMBA ISO 7089
ENCODER BOARD PROTECTION PROTECTION CARTE ENCODER SCHUTZ ENCODERPLATINE
20 EACO0094G11A PROTEZIONE SCHEDA ENCODER PROTECCION TARJETA ENCODER PROTEGAO PLACA ENCODER
SALNTA NMNATbI SHKOAEPA
WASHER 53x60x1 RONDELLE SCHEIBE
21 1-17641 RONDELLA DI SPESS. ARANDELA ARRUELA
LUAVBA 53x60x1
Spring centring ring Anneau de centrage du ressort Federzentrierring
22  EACO0058D14A Anello centraggio molla MUELLE de centraje del anillo Anel centragem mola
MPY>XNHA
Compression spring Ressort a pression Druckfeder 5X63X180
23 1-07768A Molla a compressione MUELLE a presién Mola de compresséao
MpyxuHa cxaTns 2098
Spring guide Carter ressort Federtopf
24  EAS2025D14A Guida molla Guia del muelle Guia mola
MPY>XNHA
CIRCLIP SB 92 ANNEAU RING
25  1-13077 ANELLO ELASTICO PER FORI SB 92 ANILLO ELASTICO PARA ORIFICIOS SB 92 ANEL ELASTICO PARA FUROS SB 92
CTOINOPHOE KOJbLIO SB 92
SPACER ENTRETOISE DISTANZSTUCK
26  EAMO005D18A DISTANZIALE PER CAVO FRENO DISTANCIADOR DISTANCIADOR PARA CABO FREIO

BTYJKA

= available - disponible - vorhanden
= available R - disponibile - disponible - disponivel

B

= on request - sur demande - auf Antrag

= on requestR - a richiesta - a peticién - no pedido

c = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene
= suggested R - consigliato - sugerido - sugerido




EAZ0088G88A

10/2014




Designation Désignation Bezeichnung

Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designagao N. :gt_:_a Nota
OMNUCAHUE =
NEUTRAL L.E. INTERFACE BOARD AFFICHEUR L.E. NEUTRAL DISPLAY L.E. NEUTRAL

1 EAA0373G09A DISPLAY L.E. NEUTRO DISPLAY L.E. NEUTRO VISOR L.E. NEUTRAL 1 X
MNATA UHTEPOENCHAA HENTPANBHAA
JOHN BEAN L.E. INTERFACE BOARD AFFICHEUR L.E. JOHN BEAN DISPLAY L.E. JOHN BEAN

1 EAA0409G05A DISPLAY L.E. JOHN BEAN DISPLAY L.E. JOHN BEAN DISPLAY L.E. JOHN BEAN 1 X
MNATA UHTEP®EWCA JB
HOFMANN L.E. INTERFACE BOARD AFFICHEUR L.E. HOFMANN DISPLAY L.E. HOFMANN

1 EAA0409G06A DISPLAY L.E. HOFMANN DISPLAY L.E. HOFMANN DISPLAY L.E. HOFMANN 1 X
MNATA UHTEP®ENCA HOFMANN
SCREW - PHMS VIS CB LINSENSCHRAUBE M4x16

2 1-13404A VITE TCB TORNILLO TCB PARAFUSO TCB 4 X
BUHT 7985
L.E. WEIGHT TRAY ASSY PORTE-MASSES L.E. GEWICHTTABLETT L.E.

3 EAA0356G21A ASSIEME PIANO PORTAPESI L.E. MESA PORTA PESOS L.E. PLANO PORTA PESOS L.E. 1 X
KOXXYX C OTCEKAMU AJ1A TrPY30B
SELF-TAPPING SCREW VIS AUTOTAR. AUTOM SCHNEIDSCHRB "D5,5X15 MM"

4 1-22323A VITE AUTOFILETTANTE TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSCANTE 2 X
BUHT CAMOHAPESA}OLLI,I/IPI
SELF-TAPPING SCREW VIS AUTOTAR. AUTOM SCHNEIDSCHRB "D5,5X15 MM"

5 1-22323A VITE AUTOFILETTANTE TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSCANTE 2 X
BUHT CAMOHAPESAIOLLI,I/IPI

—
w
= available - disponible - vorhanden B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag c = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene

= available R - disponibile - disponible - disponivel = on requestR - a richiesta - a peticion - no pedido = suggested R - consigliato - sugerido - sugerido




EAZOO88G89A

11/2014




Pos Code

Designation

Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

STAND. S2 SAPE SUPPORT

Désignation
Designacion

SUPPORT SAPE S2 UNIF

Bezeichnung
Designagao

SAPE S2 STANDARDHALTERUNG

N.

Note Nota
HOTa

1 EAC0087G59A SUPPORTO SAPE S2 UNIF. SOPORTE SAPE S2 UNIF. SUPORTE SAPE S2 UNIF. 1
KPOHLUTEMH M3MEPUTENA SAPE 2D
STAND. SAPE S2 2D ASSY SAPE S2 2D UNIFIE SAPE S2 2D STANDARDEINH.
1 EAA0338G73A SAPE S2 2D UNIFICATO SAPE S2 2D UNIFICADO SAPE S2 2D UNIFICADO 0
M3MEPUTEJb S2 SAPE 2D
STANDARD. ROD SAPE, S2 JAUGE ETALON S2 UNIFIE KALIBRIERSTANGE S2, STANDARD
2 EAMO0053G16A ASTA CALIBRO S2 UNIFICATO VARILLA CALIBRE S2 UNIFICADO HASTE CALIBRE S2 UNIFICADO 1
LWTAHTA UBMEPUTENA OUCTAHLUNN S2
DISTANCE SCALE DECAL (MM) PLAQUE JAUGE ETALON EN MM SKALA KALIBRIERSTANGE IN MM
3 EAMO086G85A TARGA ASTA CALIBRO IN MM TARJETA VARILLA CALIBRE EN MM. PLACA HASTE CALIBRADOR EM MM 1
LWKAJTA OUCTAHLUMA, (MM)
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D4X9X0,8
4 1-9641 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 4
LWAMBA 1ISO 7089
SET SCREW FLAT POINT ZINC. VIS S.TETE A 6 P.M4*20 12K GALV. SCHRAUBE OHNE KOPF GALV.12K M4x10
5 1-7810 VITE STEI 12K ZINC TORNILLO S. CABEZ 12K GALV. PARAFUSO 1
KOMMNEKT BUHTOB OLIMHKOBAHHbIX 913
GUIDING REEL ROULEAU DE RENVOI UMLENKROLLE
6 EAMO005D35A RULLO DI RINVIO RODILLO DE REENVIO ROLO DE REENVIO 4
HAMPABNAKOLWASA PENBLCA
Return pulley Poulie renvoi Umlenkscheibe
7 EAC0058D06A Puleggia rinvio Polea de reenvio Polia reenvio 1
Lkuns
STAND. SAPE TENSION SPRING RESSORT RETOUR JAUGE SAPE UNIF. RUCKHOLFEDER F/STANGE, SAPE STD
8 1-06567A MOLLA RITORNO ASTA SAPE UNIF. MUELLE RETORNO VARILLA SAPE UNIF. MOLA DE RETORNO HASTE SAPE UNIF. 1
MPYXNHA HATAXEHNA NSMEPUTENA
NUT - M3 WHITE ZINCKED ECROU M3 6S SECHSKANTMUTTER M3 CL.8 ZINC.
9 1-11233 DADO M3 CL.8 TUERCA M3 CL.8 ZINC. PORCA M3 CL.8 ZINC. 1
FAVIKA M3 OLIMHKOBAHHAA UNI5588-65
ROPE SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 CORDE SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 SEIL SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6
10  6-00604A CORDA SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 CUERDA SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 CORDA SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 0,6
LWIHYP SPECTRA 1000 D 0.6
Feeler disk Disque de contact Tastscheibe
11 EAC0058D11A Disco tastatore Disco palpador Disco apalpador 1
ONCK OEPXATENA
ARM, AXCEL CALIPER JAUGE ETALON ARM D. KALIBRIERSTANGE
12 EACO0054P01A BRACCIO ASTA CALIBRO BRAZO VARILLA CALIBRE BRACO HASTE CALIBRADOR 1
OEPXATENb
SCREW POLYPLAST VIS AUTOTAR. POUR PLAST. SCHR.SELBSTSCHN.KUNSTSTOFF M5x40
13 1-3624 VITE AUTOF.X PLAST.TS TORNILLO AUTOENROSC. PARA PLAST. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSQX PLAST. 1
BMHT NNACTUKOBGIN
REGISTER, EJECTION GUIDE D’EXPULSION AUSWURFFUHRUNG
14 EAC0058D09A GUIDA D'ESPULSIONE GUIA DE EXPULSION GUIA DE EXPULSAO 1
NnoaBMXHAA BCTABKA
WASHER P.d.10 RONDELLE D 10 SCHEIBE D.10
15 1-10141A1 RONDELLA P.d.10 ZINC.BIANCA ARANDELA D 10 ARRUELA P.d.10 ZINC.BRANCA 2
LWAMBA D 10
RING, PUSH BAGUE DE POUSSEE DRUCKRING
16 EAC0058D10A ANELLO DI SPINTA ANILLO DE EMPUJE ANEL DE IMPULSAO 1

HAXWMHOE KOJ1bLIO

= available - disponible - vorhanden
= available R - disponibile - disponible - disponivel

B

= on request - sur demande - auf Antrag
= on requestR - a richiesta - a peticién - no pedido

c = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene

= suggested R - consigliato - sugerido - sugerido




Designation

Désignation

Bezeichnung

Note Nota

Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designagao HOT
OMUCAHME -
SPRING, COMPRESSION RESSORT DE COMPRESSION DRUCKFEDER
17 1-06868A MOLLA DI COMPRESSIONE MUELLE DE COMPRESION MOLA DE COMPRESSAO
MPY>XNHA 2098(B)
SCREW VIS ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE M4x30
18 1-24906A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO
BUHT
SCREW VIS AUT. TC CRUCIF. ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHN TC 6x12
19 1-3824 VITE AUTOM.TC CROCE TORNILLO AUTOM.TC CRUZ PARAFUSO AUTOM.TC CRUZ
BUHT DIN 7516
Potentiometer unit with nut Groupe potentiomeétre avec écrou Potentiometer mit Mutter
20 EAA0266D20A Gruppo potenziomentro con dado Grupo del potencidometro con tuerca Conjunto potenciometro com porca
MNMOTEHLUMOMETP B CEOPE C FANKOW
CLAMPING DEVICE DOUILLE A PINCE STOCKZWINGE
21 2-07657A BOCCOLA A PINZA CASQUILLO DE PINZA ARRUELA A PINCA
SAKUMHAS FAVKA
CIRCLIP FOR SHAFT CIRCLIP SEEGER-RING D.28
22 1-13377A ANELLO SEEGER ANILLO SEEGER ANEL SEEGER
CTONOPHOE KONbLUO 471
SCREW 6X16 10K VIS FHc SCHRAUBE 6X16 10K M6X16
23 1-22003A VITE TSEI TORNILLO TSEI PARAFUSO TSEI
BUHT 6X16 7991
SELF TAP. SCREW PT VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE 4X12
24 1-12126A VITE AUTOF. X PLAST. TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC. P/ PLAST.
BVHT CAMOKOHTPALLMNCA
NUT, PREVAILING TORQUE M6 ECROU M6 AUTO-BL. MUTTER, SELBSTSICHERND M6
25  1-9933 DADO M6 AUT. BAS.CL.6 ANE.PLA.BI TUERCA M6 AUT. BAS.CL.6 PORCA M6 AUT. BAIX.CL.6 ANE.PLA.BI
[anka
SCREW FOR PLAST. PHIL. PAN VIS POUR PLASTIQUE AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE SELBSTSCHN. F/KUNSTSTOFF D=4,0x 8
26 1-11726A VITE PER PLASTICA AUTOFIL TORNILLO PARA PLASTICO AUTOENROSC. PARAFUSO PARA PLASTICO AUTO-ROSQ
BUHT ONA NIACTUKA
COG WHEEL 56 TEETH ENGRENAGE 56 DENTS ZAHNRAD, 56 ZAHNE
27  EACO0058D12A INGRANAGGIO 56 DENTI ENGRANAJE 56 DIENTES ENGRENAGEM 56 DENTES
3YBYATOE KOJIECO 56 3YBbEB
Wheel gear Engrenage roue Zahnrad
28  EAC0058D13A Ingranaggio ruota Rueda del engranaje Engrenagem Roda
LLlectepHs koneca
S2-D2 BUSHING BRIDE BUCHSE
29  EAMO0068G76A BOCCOLA S2-D2 CASQUILLO ARRUELA S2-D2
BTYIKA S2-D2
RING SNAP ANNEAU RING "D25X1,2"
30 1-4577 ANELLO ARRESTO ANILLO TOPE ANEL PARADA

CTONOPHOE KOJNbUO

= available - disponible - vorhanden
= available R - disponibile - disponible - disponivel

= on request - sur demande - auf Antrag
= on requestR - a richiesta - a peticién - no pedido

c = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene
= suggested R - consigliato - sugerido - sugerido




-_—
N

EAZO088G23A

05/2014




Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Note Not
Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designagao Hg"l? ota
OMUCAHUE 5
Pedal Pédale Pedal
1 EAS2020P20A Pedale Pedal Pedal
NEOANb
Bowden cable assy Cable pédale Bowden Bremskabel
2 EAA0344G15A Cavo pedale Cable pedal Cabo pedal
Tpoc neganu
Spacer Piéce d'écartement Distanzstiick
3 EAMO0053G06A Distanziale DISTANCIADOR Distanciador
Btynka
Screw Vis Schraube M8 x 45
4 1-18209 Vite Tornillo Parafuso
BUHT 912
HEX NUT PREVAILING TORQUE M8 ECROU M8 5S MUTTER, SELBSTSICHERND M8
5 1-10033 DADO M8 AUTO.BASSO CL6 TUERCA M8 5S AUTOBLOQ.BAJO PORCA M8 AUTO.BAIXO CL6
FAVIKA M8
WASHER D.8 RONDELLE DIAM 8 SCHEIBE B 8,4 -A2J D8-UNI6592-69
6 1-10041 RONDELLA P.D.8 Z.BIANCA ARANDELA PLANA D.8 GALVANIZ. ARRUELA P.D.8 Z.BRANCA
IWAMBA D 8 DIN 125
Compression spring Ressort a pression Druckfeder
7 1-06768A Molla a compressione MUELLE de presion Mola de compresséo
MpyxuHa cxaTusa 2098
Pedal holder Support pédale Pedalhalter
8 EAS2027G18A Supporto Pedale Soporte pedal SUPORTE PEDAL
KpoHwTeH neganu
Screw Vis Schraube M6 x 20
9 1-16409 Vite Tornillo Parafuso
BuHT 912

= available - disponible - vorhanden
= available R - disponibile - disponible - disponivel

B

= on request - sur demande - auf Antrag

= on requestR - a richiesta - a peticion - no pedido

c = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene
= suggested R - consigliato - sugerido - sugerido




EAZO088G90A

11/2014




Pos Code

Designation

Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

Désignation
Designacion

Bezeichnung
Designagao

Note Nota
HOTa

HOOD PROTECTION ROUE SEC. SERIE RADSCHUTZ, ZW. SERIE
1 EAC0060G04A PROTEZIONE RUOTA SEC.SERIE PROTECCION RUEDA SEC. SERIE PROTEGCAO RODA SEC.SERIE
SALWMTHBIN KOXKYX
CABLE TIE COLLIER TUBES HUILE SCHELLE F. OLSCHLAUCHE L.350
2 503345A FASCETTA TUBI OLIO ABRAZADERA TUBOS ACEITE FAIXA TUBOS OLEO
XOMYT KABENS
WHEELGUARD TUBE TUBE PROTECTION SEC. SERIE NOIR SCHLAUCH RADSCHUTZ, ZW. SERIE, SCHW.
3 EAMO006GO7A  TUBO PROTEZIONE SEC.SERIE NERO TUBO PROTECCION SEC.SERIE NEGRO TUBO PROTEGAO SEC.SERIE PRETO
TPYBA 3ALMTHOIO KOXKYXA
WHEELGUARD SPRING RESSORT PROTECTION ROUE FEDER,RADSCHUTZ
4 EAMO006GO6A MOLLA PER PROTEZIONE RUOTA MUELLE PROTECCION RUEDA MOLA PARA PROTECAO RODA
MPYXXMHA 3ALLUTHOIO KOXYXA
W-GUARD SUPPORT S2 BLACK PAINTED SUPPORT PROTEC.ROUE S2 NOIR HALTERUNG RADSCHUTZ S2, SCHWARZ
5  EAS2098G84A SUPPORTO PROTEZ. RUOTA S2 NERO SOPORTE PROTEC. RUEDA S2 NEGRO SUPORTE PROT. RODA S2 PRETO
KPOHLUTEMH 3ALMTHOIO KOXKYXA S2
SCREW CROWN HEAD, SELF TAP.DIN7981 VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEND D.4
6  1-20423 VITE AUTOF. TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC.
BUHT C KOPOHUYATOW KOMOBKOWM DIN7981(B)
COVER W-GUARD S2 BLACK PAINTED COUVERCLE PROTEC.ROUE S2 NOIR ABDECKUNG RADSCHUTZ S2, SCHWARZ
7 EAS2098G81A COPERCHIO PROTEZ. RUOTA S2 NERO TAPA PROTEC. RUEDA S2 NEGRO TAMPA PROTEGAO RODA S2 PRETA
SALWMTHBIA KOXKYX S2 YEPHbIN
WHEELGUARD PIPE BEARING DOUILLE GUIDE PROTECTION FUHRUNGSBUCHSE F. RADSCHUTZ
8  EACO0060G03A BOCCOLA GUIDA PROTEZIONE CASQUILLO GUIA PROTECCION ROLAMENTO TUBO PROTETOR RODA
MOALMMHWK TPYBbI SALMTHOIO KOXKYXA
WHEELGUARD PIPE GROUP GR. TUBE PROTECTION ROUE ZING. SCHLAUCHEINH. F. RADSCHUTZ, W. VERZINK'
9  EAA0345G18A GR. TUBO PROTEZIONE RUOTA ZINC. GR. TUBO PROTECCION RUEDA GALV. CONJ. TUBO PROTEGAO RODA ZINC.
TPYBA 3ALMTHOIO KOXKYXA
SCREW VIS FHc MADENSCHRAUBE MIT INNENSECHSKANT M8x80
10 1-47810 VITE STEI TORNILLO STEI PARAFUSO STEI
BUHT UNI5923-67
WHEELGUARD TUBE RING NUT BAGUE ARRET TUBE PROTEC. SPERRING F. RADSCHUTZSCHLAUCH
11 EAMO006GO02A GHIERA ARRESTO TUBO PROTEZ. VIROLA PARO TUBO PROTEC. ANEL PORCA TUBO PROTETOR RODA
HAXVMHOE KOMbLIO
NUT - M3 WHITE ZINCKED ECROU M3 6S SECHSKANTMUTTER M3 CL.8 ZINC.
12 1-11233 DADO M3 CL.8 TUERCA M3 CL.8 ZINC. PORCA M3 CL.8 ZINC.
FAMKA M3 OLIIHKOBAHHAS UNI5588-65
MICROSWITCH PLATE PLAQUETTE MICRORUPTEUR PLATTE F. MIKROSCHALTER
13 EAC0053J16A PIASTRINA MICROINTERRUTTORE PLACA MICROINTERRUPTOR PLAQUINHA MICROINTERRUPTOR
MNATA MAKPOBbBIKMIOYATENS
SCREW, SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD VIS C ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE TC M3x30 4S, ZINC
14 1-7104 VITE TC TORNILLO TC PARAFUSO TC
BUHT C LIMNNHOPUYECKOW FONOBKOW UNI 6107-67
WASHER PLAIN D3 DIN 125A RONDELLE d.3 SCHEIBE A 32 -A2J 23
15 1-9541 RONDELLA PIANA d.3 ZINC ARANDELA PLANA D.3 GALVANIZ. ARRUELA PLANA d.3 ZINC
WANBA
WHEELGUARD SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR PROTECTION ROUE SCHALTER F. RADSCHUTZ
16 2-7261 INTERRUTTORE PROTEZIONE RUOTA INTERRUPTOR PROTECCION RUEDA INTERRUPTOR PROTEGAO RODA
MUKPOBBIKIIOUYATENb KOXYXA
WASHER, TOOTHED EXTERNAL RONDELLE SCHEIBE MIT AUSSENZAHNUNG D.3
17 1-1248 RONDELLA DENTELLATA EST. ARANDELA DENTADA EXT. ARRUELA DENTADA EXT.
WAMBA C BHELUHEN HAKATKOW DIN 6798/A

= available - disponible - vorhanden
= available R - disponibile - disponible - disponivel

B

= on request - sur demande - auf Antrag
= on requestR - a richiesta - a peticién - no pedido

c = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene
= suggested R - consigliato - sugerido - sugerido




EAZ0088G16A

04/2014




Designation Désignation Bezeichnung
Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designagao
OMUCAHUE
THREADED SHAFT TR40x4 ARBRE FILETE 40x4 GEWINDEWELLE40x4
1 EAMO0021D90A ALBERO FILETTATO40x4 ARBOL ROSCADO 40X4 EIXO ROSQUEADO40x4
PE3bBEOBOW BAI TR40X4
PLIERS, WHEEL WEIGHTS PINCE POUR MASSES GEWICHTZANG
2 8-04250A PINZE PER CONTRAPPESI ALICATES PARA PESOS PINCAS PARA CONTRAPESOS
KNELWW BANAHCPOBOYHbIE
CALIBRATION WEIGHT MASSE D'ETALONNAGE JUSTIERGEWICHT
3 EAMO005D40A PESO DI CALIBRAZIONE PESO DE CALIBRACION PESO DA CALIBRAGCAO
KANIMBEPOBOYHBIN IPY3
Pressure ring Bague de serrage Druckring
4 EAC0058D08A Anello di spinta Anillo de empuje Anel da impulso
YnopHoe KonbLo
Protective ring Bague de protection Schutzring
5 EAC0058D15A Anello protettivo Anillo protector Anel protetor
3almTHOE KonbLo
Clamping head Téte de serrage Andriickhaube
6 EAC0058D07A Tazza premiruota Caja de presion Copa prensa-roda
MPVAXNMHASA YALLKA
QUICKNUT, DIAMETER 40MM BAGUE RAPIDE D.40 SCHNELLSPANNMUTTER D.40
7 EAA0263G66A GHIERA RAPIDA D.40 ABRAZADERA RAPIDA D. 40 ARO RAPIDO D.40
BbICTPO3AXUMHAA FANKA 40MM
Cone Cone Konus
8 EAMO005D23A Cono Cono Cone
KoHyc
Cone Cone Konus
9 EAMO0005D24A Cono Cono Cone
KoHyc
Cone Cone Konus
10  EAMO005D25A Cono Cono Cone
KoHyc
CALIPER RIM WIDTH GROUPE ETALON LARGEUR ROUES MESSARM-GRUPPE FELGEN-BREITE
11 EAA0247G21A GRUPPO CALIBRO LARGHEZ. RUOTE GRUPO CALIBRE ANCHO RUEDAS CONJUNTO CALIBRADOR LARGURA RODAS

N3MEPUTESb WWNPUHbI ANCKA

= available - disponible - vorhanden
= available R - disponibile - disponible - disponivel

B

= on request - sur demande - auf Antrag

= on requestR - a richiesta - a peticién - no pedido

c = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene
= suggested R - consigliato - sugerido - sugerido




= B o 123 455 789 ‘lﬂxyl g ]
_____ R T . ———
| :— l'ij‘ % I'_J!I' 1 3 %|D1%r Sofware update only Y. A1 Processar baard -: |
[ 1 H> | 188 o f | ;
| f bl ——1 R o
| ! | |
| : it : - Il ol
| | I
: i = mn m_‘.r:..m,,. 2 .aavr ID] |T:] B ! |—|s1 Main swich
| g N i s I
| : sS4 £ W8 ! ! .
| 5 ok [ =
| o i [ }
| | SWT I M.m..amms.f_, I,t_ | =
! -
- | D firl | ML
: SWi0 | - .r;ﬁl_ -
| | = : st
| | - T I = S ey GifYE |
I N | —=]
I | =l
| I : L
[ ] l
| I LR
| |
: ! P :
- sl |
| K _,..i"zsl [5G ! u.
O I O Yo i ot it i it i SN i
| i | e
{ : PEly 5 | |
| 3 i i Eaitta] s.t | optocnt | i
. ? % i; G aouF W3 Bomer supsty and molor wiring harmess xf.a]l f [ oy |
gEE : g i T
3| 3 1 !
E LS P l b
23 X1 Y (. Groynding — i
o A A L] e
o1 | e e S R I S S S S L
[ 7 e | 7e [ |
i =
| s PERCINAZICRE: GLIAT €00 GS'
| |\ - ] 1 | SCHEMA ELETTRICO 824 ‘ 0034990
- \Mr/ THE DATA, DRAWINGS, AND INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL
rEeaGn lyg “F—oEl | AND THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SNAP-ON, AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED USED ORDISCLOSED | COPYRIGHT
{4z 502 : L%,l = WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF AN GFFICER OF SMAP-ON
s et S ST R IR | MATERIAL e s s
[ e b- GENERAL TOLERANCES EEVFIE] TR
R0 et ..o;.n-.\._ n;n- - ¥ : OVER 05TOB0£01
ﬂtmﬂlﬂ'_ﬂht r main s Whisl guard switch g&f; ;ﬁ;{gx:ﬂ%: FINISH CORREGGIO, ITALY
E | 14G0031 = Enoks opret S — OVER 120TO UP 205 | PROJNO960
D 755067 | E | Removed encoder piezo interface board 2014.02.03| N. Castagnoli ANGULAR 21 : — = : ELECTRGC
D | 13G0087 | . : e | polesaon DR N. Castagnoli  2011.03.03 DIAGRAM
C | 1260245 . D In. void jstate : _ .03. N. CastagnoI! Sl METALL LY cK
B[ 11G0360 | | C| Fixed piezo wire descriptions 2012.06.22 N. Castagnoli 1 0~ |As|aep RELEASED| REVE
A[11G0062 | . B | Added transformer 2011.12.13| N. Castagnoli {ﬁ\[ Y2 g QUALITYDOC N/A _  EEWB733AWD
REVPCN HISTORY | A | Production release 201 |1.03.U3 M. Castagnoli | FIRST ANGLEPROJECTION B |SUPERCEDES N/A SHEET 1 OF 1







ITA - DICHIARAZIONE CE DI CONFORMITA’
ENG - DECLARATION OF CE CONFORMITY
SPA - DECLARACION CE DE CONFORMIDAD
POR - DECLARAGAO CE DE CONFORMIDADE
ALB - DEKLARATE KONFORMITETI KE
BUL - [OEKNAPALIMA 3A CBLOTBETCTBME
CES - ES PROHLASENI O SHODE
HRY - DEKLARACIJA CE O PODOBNOSTI
DAN - EF-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLERING
EST - EU VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
FIN- EY-VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
ELL - AHAQZHCE ZYMMOP®QZHZ
ISL - EB-SAMREMISYFIRLYSING
LAY - ES ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA
FRA - DECLARATION CE DE CONFORMITE
DEU- KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
LIT - ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA
MKD -  “EC” OEKNAPALMJA 3A COOBPASHOCT
MON - DEKLARACIJA CE O USKLADENOSTI
NLD - VERKLARING YAN OVEREENSTEMMING
POL- DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI “CE"

RUM - DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE CU NORMELE CE
SLO - ES VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
SLY - IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI CE
SWE - EGFORSAKRAN OM GVERENSSTAMMELSE
TUR- EC UYGUNLUK BEYANNAMESI
HUN - EK MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Shap-on Equipment Srl
Via Provinciale per Carpi, 33
42015 Correggio (RE) Italy

ITA - dichiara sotto la propria responsabilita che la macchina: EQUILIBRATRICE
ENG - takes full responsibility for declaring that the machine: WHEEL BALANCER
SPA - declara bajo su propia responsabilidad gue la magquina: EQUILIBRADORA
POR - declara sob a propria responsabilidade que a méaquina: MAQUINA DE EQUILIBRAR RODAS
FRA - déclare sous sa propre responsabilité que la machine | EQUILIBREUSE
DEU - erklart auf eigene Verantwortung, dass die Maschine: RADAUSWUCHTGERAT
ALB - deklaron nén pérgjegjésing e tij se makineria: EKUILIBRUESE
BUL - geknapypa nod oTroBOpHOCT, Ye MalkHaTa: MALUMHA 3A BATNTAHCHMPAHE HA MYMK
CES - prohlasuje na vlastni zodpovédnost, Ze strojni zafizeni: VYYAZOVACKA
HRY - izjavljuje pod vlastitom odgovomoséu da stroj: BALANSER
DAN - erlderer pd eget ansvar, at maskinen: HJULAFBALANCERINGSMASKINE
EST - kinnitab orral vastutnsel et aparaat: TASAKAALUSTUSSEADE
FIN - valonittaa ornalla vashmallaan, ettd kone: TASAPAINOTUSKONE
ELL - dnawv el utTredBuya 611 N Pnxayr: EZIZOPPOMHTHE
ISL - lysir pvi vfir 4 eigin abyrgd ad billinn: JAFNVAEGISSTILLINGARVEL
LAY - apzinddamies savu athildibu apliecina, ka mashafiekarta: BALANSCDAMNA
LIT - prisiimdama atsakomybe skelbia, kad masina: BALANSAVIMAS
MKD - n3jaeyea Nog ceoja OAroBOpHOCT deka MallkHaTa, MBEOQHAYYBAY
MON - izjavljuje pod vlastitom odgovoroséu da masina: BALANSERKA
NLD - verklaart voor eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat de machine: BALANCEERMACHINE
POL - oswiadcza na wiasng odpowiedzialnosé, Ze maszyna: WY WAZ ARKA
RUM - declard pe propria raspundere c& masina: ECHILIBROR
SLO - vyhlasuje na vlastni zodpovednost, e strojové zariadenie: VYVAZ OVACKA
SLV - pod lastno odgovornostjo izjavljamo, da je stroj: STROJ ZA URAYNOTEZEVANJE
SWE - farsakrar under eget ansvar att maskinen: BALANSMASKIN
TUR - kendi sorumluludu altinda makinenin agadida belirtilen yénetmeliklere uygun oldugunu beyan etmektedir: DENGELEYICI
HUN - a sajat feleldssége tudataban kijelenti, hogy a gép: KEREKKIEGYENSULYOZO

HOFMIANN %

HOFMANN HOFMANN

q q




ITA - & conforme a tutte le disposizioni pertinenti delle seguenti direttive:
ENG - complies with all the relevant regulations in the following directives:
SPA - es conforme con todas las disposiciones pertinentes a las siguientes directivas:
POR - satisfaz todas as disposicdes relevantes das seguintes directivas:
FRA - est conforme a toutes les dispositions pertinentes des directives suivantes :
DEU - Allen zu folgenden Richtlinien gehérenden Bestimmungen entspricht:

ALB - éshté konform me té gjitha dispozitat g& kané té béjné me direktivat e méposhtme:
BUL - cboTBeTCTBA Ha BCUYKK pasnopedv, ChAbpHaLLW ce B crieaBaluyvte AUPeKTUBK:
CES - vyhovuje véem pozadavkim, které se vztahuji na nasledujici smérnice:
HRYV - udovoljava svim relevantnim odredbama slijededih smjernica:

DAN - er i overensstemmelse med bestemmelserne i folgende direktiver:

EST - vastab jargmiste direktiivide kdikidele asjassepuutuvatele sitetele:

FIN - on seuraavien direktiivien asiaankuuluvien sdiinngsten mukainen:

ELL - gival oUp@wvo P GAES TIG TTPOPAEWEIS OXETIKES PE TIC OKOAOUBES 0dnyieg:

ISL - er i samrazmi vid allar videigandi tilskipanir eftirfarandi reglugerda:

LAV - atbilst visiem attiecigajiem noteikumiem $adas direktivas:

LIT - atitinka visus toliau nurodyty direktyvy reikalavimus:

MKD - e BO cornacHocT €O CUTe HOPMW Ofi CreAHUBE ANPEKTUBN:

MON - je u skladu sa svim relevantnim odredbama sledecih direktiva:

NLD - overeenstemt met alle toepasselijke voorschriften van de volgende richtlijnen:
POL - jest zgodna (jest zgodny) ze wszystkimi zarzadzeniami zawartymi w nastepujacych dyrektywach:
SLO - vyhovuje vietkym poziadavkam, vztahujicim sa na nasledujice smernice:
SLV - v skladu z vsemi predpisi, ki se nana3ajo na naslednje direktive:

SWE - ¢verensstammer med alla bestammelser tillhérande féljande direktiv:

TUR - asagida belirtilen ydnetmeliklere iligkin tim hikimlere uygundur:

HUN - megfelel a kévetkezé iranyelvekbe foglalt, valamennyi rendelkezésnek:

2006/42/CE 2006/95/CE 2004/108/CE

ITA-Il Responsabile dell’Ufficio Tecnico & autorizzato a costituire il fascicolo tecnico di cui allallegato VII lettera A della direttiva 2006/42/CE.
ENG-The Manager of the Technical Office is authorised to compile a technical leaflet in compliance with appendix VII, letter A, of the 2006/42/CE directive.

SPA-EI Responsable del Departamento Técnico esta autorizado a constituir el fasciculo técnico indicado en el anexo VI letra A de la directiva 2006/42/CE.

POR-O Responsavel do Gabinete Técnico esta autorizado a compilar o processo técnico, referido no anexo VIl alinea A da directiva 2006/42/CE.

FRA-Le Responsable du Bureau Technique est autorisé a constituer le fascicule technique visé sous I'annexe VI lettre A de la directive 2006/42/CE.

DEU-Der Leiter der technischen Abteilung ist bevollm&chtigt, die technischen Unterlagen zu erstellen (siehe Anhang VI, Buchstabe A der Richtlinie 2006/42/CE. ALB-
Pérgjegjési i Zyrés Teknike &shté i autorizuar & realizojé fashikullin teknik sipas dokumentit bashkéngjitur VIl germa A e direktivés 2006/42/KE.

BUL-OTIOBOpHWKLT Ha TEXHWMECKUS OTAEN & YMBIHOMOLLIEH Aa ChCTaBW TeXHUeCKaTa Gpoluypa B cboteeTcTBMe ¢ Mpunoxerie VI, Byksa A’ Ha Jupextvea 2006/42/EC.
CES-Zodpovédny pracovnik technického oddéleni je opravnény vypracovat technickou dokumentaci podle pfilohy VIl Easti A Smémice 2006/42/ES.
HRV-Odgovoma osoba Tehnickog ureda je oviastena ustrojiti tehnicki svezak kako se vidi u dodatku VIl slovo A smjernice 2006/42/CE.

DAN-Chefen i den tekniske afdeling har tilladelse til udarbejdelse af den tekniske dokumentation jf. bilag VIl litra A i direktivet 2006/42/EF.

EST-Tehnoosakonna vastutav téétaja on volitatud koostama tehnilise toimiku vastavalt direktiivi 2006/42/E0 VI lisa osale A.

FIN-Teknisen toimiston vastuuhenkilé on valtuutettu kekoamaan tekninen eritelma direktiivin 2006/42/EY liitteen V1 kohdan A mukaisesti.

ELL-O YmetBuvog tou Texvikol Mpageiou gival §ouciodoTnuévog va TTapdEel Tov TEXVIKO @dkeho GUpgwva Pe To auvnupévo VIl ypdupa A g odnyiag 2006/42/EK.
ISL-Abyrgdarmanni taekniskrifstofunnar er heimilt ad gera taskniskjali® samkvaemt A-lid VII. vidauka i reglugerd 2006/42/EB.

LAV-Tehniskas nodalas vaditajs ir pilnvarots sastadrt tehnisko dokumentaciju atbilstosi ES direktivas 2008/42/EK VI pielikuma A iedalai.

LIT-uz techninj skyriy atsakingas asmuo yra jgaliotas sudaryti techning byla, kurios sudarymo tvarka nurodyta Direktyvos 2006/42/EB VIl priedo A dalyje.
MKD-OArosopHUOT Ha TEXHWUYKAOT OAAEN € OBMNAacTeH Aa ro COCTaBU TEXHUYKUOT NpUpavyHuK AageH so npunor VIl nuemo A oa aupektusata 2006/42/CE.
MON-Odgovorno lice Tehni¢kog ureda je ovlasteno da sastavi tehnicku fasciklu kako se vidi u dodatku VIl slovo A direktive 2006/42/CE.

NLD-Het Hoofd van de Technische Afdeling is gemachtigd om het technisch dossier samen te stellen waarover in Bijlage VI, afdeling A, van de richtlijn 2006/42/EG.
POL-Kierownik Biura Projektowego jest upowazniony do zatozenia skoroszytu technicznego, o ktérym mowa w Zatgczniku VI litera A dyrektywy 2006/42/UE. RUM-
Responsabilul Biroului Tehnic este autorizat sa intocmeasca dosarul tehnic prevazut in anexa VIl litera A din directiva 2006/42/CE privind echipamentele tehnice. SLO-
Zodpovedny pracovnik technického oddelenia je opravneny vypracovat technickl dokumentéciu podrla prilohy VIl &asti A Smermice 2006/42/ES.

SLV-Vodja tehnienega urada je pooblaséena za sestavo tehniene mape, kot navedeno v prilogi VI, érka A direktive 2006/42/ES.

SWE-Ansvarig pa det tekniska kontoret har behdrighet att sammanstélla medféljande teknisk dokumentation i enlighet med avsnitt A i bilaga VIl i direktiv 2006/42/EG.
TUR-Teknik Ofis Sorumlusu 2006/42/EC Y 6netmelidi'nin VII. ekinin A harfinde belirtilen teknik dosyay hazirlamaya yetkilidir.

HUN-A M(iszaki Iroda Irodavezetéje feljogositott a 2006/42/EK iranyelv A részének VII. Mellékletében meghatarozott, miiszaki dokumentéacié dsszeallitasara.

ITA-Direttore Operativo
ENG-Operations Manager SPA-Director Operativo POR-Director Operacional FRA-Directeur Opérationnel DEU-Betriebsleiter ALB-Drejtori Operativ BUL-OnepatueeH
Avpektop CES-Vykonny feditel HRV-Operativni direktor DAN-Driftsleder EST-Tegevdirektor FIN-Operatiivinen johtaja ELL-Emixeipnoiakég AieuBuvtrg ISL-Starfandi
framkvaemdarstjori LAV-Operativais direktors LIT-Operacijy vadovas MKD-OnepaTtuseH aupektop MON-Operativni direktor NLD-Operationeel directeur POL-Dyrektor
Operatywny RUM-Director Operator SLO-Vykonny riaditel SLV-Operativni vodja SWE-Driftledare TUR-igletme Mudurii HUN-Operativ Igazgato

Francesco Frezza Correggio (RE) ltaly,

~ e 2&% date:






Notice: The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. Hofmann makes
no warranty with regard to present documentation. Hofmann shall not be liable for errors contained herein
or for incidental consequential damages in connection with furnishings, performance, or use of this material.

- Snap-on Equipment SrL - Manufacturing Facility - Via Per Carpi 33 - 42015 Correggio RE - Italy -

www.shapon-equipment.eu
Technical alterations reserved

SOE Digital Code : SP_GEODYNA 7100 01-15 TEEWB767A3 A



